RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date :	18/07/2022
RTI Request Registration No. :		RTI Request Registration Date :	19/11/2020
Name :	SATYAJIT BARDHAN	Gender :	Male
Address :	VILL-DHAMALIAH-67,P0-UTTARKRISHNAPUR DIST- CACHAR ASSAMASSAM CACHAR		
Pin Code :	788006		
State :	Assam	Country :	India
Phone :	+91-9859015708	Mobile No :	+91-9411402781
Email :	satyajit1986@gmail.com		
Status :	Rural	Educational Status :	Above Graduate
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	Yes
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	Details not provided	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
<b>Ground For Appeal :</b>	No Response Within t	he Time Limit	
	Application Reference no-RTI/2020-21/19805 Respected Sir, Govt of India 1950 Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. Prayer for appointment letter Assam Power Distribution Company Limited (APDCL) is a public limited company, wholly owned by the Government of Assam. It was incorporated on the 23rd day of October 2009 and has been registered under the Indian Companies Act, 1956 The Company, Assam Power Distribution Company Ltd. was incorporated on the 23rd day of October, 2009 as a public limited company wholly owned by the Government of Assam. The ultimate object of the Company is to undertake the electricity distribution, trading, supply in the state of Assam or outside in accordance with provisions of Applicable Law and all activities registered under the Indian Companies Act, 1956, The Chairperson and Members of the Central Commission shall be appointed by the Central Government on the recommendation of the Selection Committee referred to in section 78.1956 I request you to provide me with an appointment letter ,in (Assam Power Distribution Company Limited (APDCL) Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL) is a public limited was constituted under provisions Act 2003 and it public sector company registered Act 1956 under the company of electricity company, wholly owned by the Government of Assam.Act 2003 and it it is public sector company registered under company Act 1956 it was formed out of Assam STATE Electricity Broad in 2003 and was notified as the		

power Generation utility The co-ordinate Development of power generation and it is efficiency Management in the entire State of Assam Assam power generation corporation limited The ultimate object of the Company is to undertake the electricity distribution, trading, supply in the state of Assam or outside in accordance with provisions of Applicable Law and all activities registered under the Indian Companies Act, 1956, The Chairperson and Members of the Central Commission shall be appointed by the Central Government on the recommendation of the Selection Committee referred to in section 78 1956 I request you to provide me with an appointment letter ,in (Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL) please do needful I am writing to inform you that am / I have not receive any appointment letter, so I request you to provide me with an appointment letter This is for kind information and necessary action With regards Satyajit Bardhan